quality, and price on the decision to purchase medical device products and their implications for 
consumer satisfaction. This study uses the PLS (Partial Least Square) analysis method. This study 
uses primary data in the form of a questionnaire and is distributed to 141 (one hundred and forty-
one) respondents who are users of medical device products, namely apheresis machines. Based 
on the overall exposure of statistical calculations on structural model analysis and testing that 
partially, product quality is proven to have a positive and significant effect on purchasing

[...]

This type of research is a type of quantitative descriptive research. This study used a 

questionnaire with a numerical scale and an ordinal scale with a Likert scale 1-5. The sample 

consisted of several members selected from the population as many as 220 (two hundred and 

twenty) people, wherein in this study, 141 (one hundred and forty-one) users using the apheresis 

machine were sampled. This research uses the Slovin formula so that the sample range that can 

be taken from the Slovin technique is between 5% of the study population. The data obtained 

from this study were then processed using data analysis techniques, namely by using partial least